



Date: 25 October 2011

From: H.M. Jacobs, DCO
CGD Eleven SR

Reply to DCO Jacobs
Attn of: (562) 947-0928

To: All Hands

Subj: UNIFORM WEAR

Ref: District Commodore Administrative Memorandum 11-13

Below is in precedence order.

- 1) In situations/events governed by an Incident Action Plan (IAP), uniform shall be prescribed, including policy on wearing of boots/boat shoes and head gear (caps).
- 2) The OIA may prescribe the uniform of the day for patrols, regattas, events, etc. as a condition of employment.
- 3) When augmenting/working on a military base, uniforms shall comply with local policies for wear which includes boots, shoes and head gear. For example, the typical uniform of the day at Sector LA/LB is ODU (sleeves rolled up), boots, and ball cap. At Sector San Diego, the typical uniform of the day is Tropical Blue Long with garrison. The examples are just examples. Auxiliary members shall recognize that the uniform of the day for people augmenting a Coast Guard command can change from day to day and they to need to comply with the command's directive. This will keep the appearance of a uniformed service consistent when Auxiliarists are working side by side Active Duty and Reserve members.
- 4) In all other situations, uniforms shall be worn in accordance with the Auxiliary manual, COMDTINST M16790.1G.